NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I U e PO

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-09 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Mathtech, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #3 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-09) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment - Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three
(3) additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance. The Lead State has
made the determination and chooses to exercise the third 12-month optional
period to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2023 to June 5, 2024.

2. Amendment - Hourly Rates:

a. Per the Master Agreement, all labor category rates must be guaranteed for
the initial term and additional years of the Master Agreement.

b. Hourly rates in optional periods were allowed to be adjusted at no more
than a 2% inflation rate. See Exhibit 2 for rates for Year 5 applicable to this
amendment and extension period.

C. All rates shall be guaranteed for each year as part of the Master
Agreement. Requests for price adjustment, other than the adjusted price
offered shall not be considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I U e PO

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Mathtech, Inc. LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Steven Young Accounting and General Services, State

Procurement Office
Title: Acting Administrator

Title: Sr. Vice President

Date:  15/15/2022 Date:  01/04/2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sl la I K 12/22/2022
Deputy Attorney General




SUOIIIPUOD) pUB SWI3] JUBWIIBY J91SeIA JUI0dan|eA OdSYN ‘MS-200-8T-d4Y (SSVd) $921A195 1oddng uolsinboy Jo Juswalndold

M4OM JO d3e|d (UOISIAIPgNS [ed131jod 40 91e3S Aue) JUSWUIIA0D [9HS-UD
YHOM JO 92B|d 5,104910 [9US-}0
'suoiuyaq
.—uo_‘_ma cumm ul .wu_mlto 10 91Is-Uo 910N
‘As0893ed Joge| yoea 4o) pajou sadlud Jouoy ||eys J012eJIuU0) ‘WnWIUW 1y
0£291 $lzlool $] clést $|vovol ¢$]oo9st  $|oozol  $|000SL $ o000l $ | IsAjouy
[AXYA $lesoll $| €691 $|yyvil $]or9ol $lozzil ¢ ] 00091 $loooll $ Il 4sAjouy
: ) . . . . . . | Isijoioads
£6'8/1 $|vozel ¢ | cossl $lso6ll $]ovLZl $|oczil  $| 00591 $loostl ¢ Loddns uolsinboy
) ) . . . . . . II Jsijo10eds
/217002 $19zerl $| STosl $lsrovt $|orzsl $1ose1 $]00681 $loosel $ Loddns uowsINboy
) ) . . . . . . Il §syjo1oads
18122 $|evrvol $| 9rLle $|9z191 $|ozele $|olsst $ | 00S0C $1o0ssL ¢ poddng uolsinboy
€5'8/1 $|vocel ¢ ] oSzl $lsosll $]ovizl $|ocsll $| 00691 $loostl ¢ | Jodx3q JayoW 4o8lgng
£1°002 $|9zerl ¢ | sT9sl $lsrorl ¢$|orzel  $|ozzel $| 00681 $loosel ¢ Il Jodx3q JaoW 4o8lgng
1812z $ eyl $| 9vLlT $|9z191 $lozelz ¢ |olsst ¢ | oosoz $loosst ¢ Il hodx3 Japow Joslang
TT /2T $16s691 $| LL2TTT $|or99oL $|orelz $|0zeol $|oo0le $ 100091 $ JaBoudW WnIBOId
SYEve $112981 ¢$]898¢e $|20281 $|oovee  $|oseslL  $|00ScT $ 10051 ¢ Jojoaug wolboud
ajis-uo SHHO ajis-uo B | eps-uo L) sys-up | MO
- 9|0y ApnoH 1oy - 9}py ANOH oY L 930y AlINOH . - 9|pYy ApnoH 1oy
AjnoH AjnoH 9y AnoH ApnoH salobayp) Iogp]
pauaping pauaping pausping pausaping
Aing pauaping Aing pauaping Aling pausaping Aling pausaping
Aling Aling Aling Aling
G JedA :poldd jeuondo {7 1e3d :poLIdd |euondo € Jed) :polIdd |euonndQ| z pue T Jed, :poliad aseg

"ONI ‘HOILHLVIN

sojey Joqe] AlnoH - Z uqiyx3






